

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
Purchasing and Materials Management

Item No.	Description	Qty. UOM	Modular Space Corporation Lakeland, FL Terms: Net 30 Days Delivery: 75 Days		Satellite Shelters, Inc. Orlando, FL Terms: Net 30 Days Delivery: Not Specified		Williams Scotsman, Inc. Tampa, FL Terms: Net 30 Days Delivery: 60 Days		McGrath Rentcorp dba Mobile Modular Auburndale, FL Terms: Net 30 Days Delivery: 60 Days	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Monthly Lease Options</b>										
1	One (35' x 56') modular building	13 MO	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,376.00	\$56,888.00	\$2,991.00	\$38,883.00	\$3,125.00	\$40,625.00
2	One (8' x 28') modular building	13 MO	130.00	1,690.00	562.00	7,306.00	210.00	2,730.00	375.00	4,875.00
3	Two (16' x 60') aluminum vehicle carport bldgs	13 MO		Included		NB	2,160.00	28,080.00		NB
4	One ramp - 30' x 8'	13 MO		NB	345.00	4,485.00	300.00	3,900.00	0.00	0.00
5	One set of steps - 30" from floor to ground	13 MO	662.00	8,606.00	25.00	325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	One aluminum cover - 15' x width of ramp	13 MO		NB	3,795.00	3,795.00	180.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Purchase Option</b>										
7	Two (16' x 60') aluminum vehicle carport buildings	1 EA	22,500.00	45,000.00	15,033.00	30,066.00	24,225.00	24,225.00	13,860.00	27,720.00
<b>One Time Rate Options</b>										
8	Installation for one (35' x 56') modular bldg	1 EA	63,063.00	63,063.00	16,777.00	16,777.00	10,825.00	10,825.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
9	Pick up one (35' x 56') modular bldg	1 EA	9,812.00	9,812.00	10,897.00	10,897.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	Installation for one (8' x 28') modular bldg	1 EA	5,551.00	5,551.00	3,622.00	3,622.00	460.00	460.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
11	Pick up one (8' x 28') modular bldg	1 EA	626.00	626.00	2,617.00	2,617.00	210.00	210.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
12	Installation for two (16' x 60') aluminum vehicle carport bldgs	1 EA	22,500.00	45,000.00		Included	0.00	0.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
13	Pick up two (16' x 60') aluminum vehicle carport bldgs	1 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,195.00	4,390.00	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
14	Installation for one ramp (30' x 8')	1 EA		NB	598.00	598.00	515.00	515.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
15	Pick up one ramp (30' x 8')	1 EA		NB	598.00	598.00	515.00	515.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	Installation for one set of steps (30" from floor to ground)	1 EA	169.00	169.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
17	Pick up one set of steps (30" from floor to ground)	1 EA	169.00	169.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	400.00	400.00
18	Installation for one aluminum cover - 15' x width of ramp	1 EA	3,060.00	3,060.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	200.00	200.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
19	Pick up one aluminum cover - 15' x width of ramp	1 EA	1,250.00	1,250.00		Included	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$199,996.00</b>		<b>\$145,365.00</b>		<b>\$122,383.00</b>		<b>\$121,470.00</b>

**Non-Responsive:**  
Pac-Van Inc.